

DESCRIPTION	VENDOR	UNIT	PRICE
Residential structure with pier and beam per square foot, inclusive of all costs	RNDI COMPANIES INC	SF	\$3.10
Residential structure with slab foundation per square foot, inclusive of all costs	RNDI COMPANIES INC	SF	\$4.10
Exposed concrete slab and/or driveways up to approach, 6 inches thick or less per square foot, inclusive of all costs	RNDI COMPANIES INC	SF	\$1.80
Accessory structures, shed/detached garage on slab, per square foot, inclusive of all costs	RNDI COMPANIES INC	SF	\$4.85
Accessory structures, shed/detached garage on grade, no slab, per square foot, inclusive of all costs	RNDI COMPANIES INC	SF	\$4.10
Fill dirt. Minimum 60% sand, 40% fill dirt	RNDI COMPANIES INC	CY	\$30.00
Emergency demolition or special circumstances per each address/location, per square foot. This will be a one-time cost per each address or location inclusive of all costs.	RNDI COMPANIES INC	SF	\$9.50
			\$57.45

DESCRIPTION	VENDOR	UNIT	PRICE
Residential structure with pier and beam per square foot, inclusive of all costs	GRANT MACKAY	SF	\$3.15
Residential structure with slab foundation per square foot, inclusive of all costs	GRANT MACKAY	SF	\$3.65
Exposed concrete slab and/or driveways up to approach, 6 inches thick or less per square foot, inclusive of all costs	GRANT MACKAY	SF	\$1.15
Accessory structures, shed/detached garage on slab, per square foot, inclusive of all costs	GRANT MACKAY	SF	\$3.65

Accessory structures, shed/detached garage on grade, no slab, per square foot, inclusive of all costs	GRANT MACKAY	SF	\$3.15
Fill dirt. Minimum 60% sand, 40% fill dirt	GRANT MACKAY	CY	\$27.00
Emergency demolition or special circumstances per each address/location, per square foot. This will be a one-time cost per each address or location inclusive of all costs.	GRANT MACKAY	SF	\$4.15
			\$45.90

DESCRIPTION	VENDOR	UNIT	PRICE
Residential structure with pier and beam per square foot, inclusive of all costs	COMPASS ABATEMENT	SF	\$3.94
Residential structure with slab foundation per square foot, inclusive of all costs	COMPASS ABATEMENT	SF	\$4.34
Exposed concrete slab and/or driveways up to approach, 6 inches thick or less per square foot, inclusive of all costs	COMPASS ABATEMENT	SF	\$3.49
Accessory structures, shed/detached garage on slab, per square foot, inclusive of all costs	COMPASS ABATEMENT	SF	\$3.24
Accessory structures, shed/detached garage on grade, no slab, per square foot, inclusive of all costs	COMPASS ABATEMENT	SF	\$3.64
Fill dirt. Minimum 60% sand, 40% fill dirt	COMPASS ABATEMENT	CY	\$29.49
Emergency demolition or special circumstances per each address/location, per square foot. This will be a one-time cost per each address or location inclusive of all costs.	COMPASS ABATEMENT	SF	\$5.49
			\$53.63

DESCRIPTION	VENDOR	UNIT	PRICE
Residential structure with pier and beam per square foot, inclusive of all costs	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	SF	\$4.50
Residential structure with slab foundation per square foot, inclusive of all costs	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	SF	\$4.25
Exposed concrete slab and/or driveways up to approach, 6 inches thick or less per square foot, inclusive of all costs	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	SF	\$0.60
Accessory structures, shed/detached garage on slab, per square foot, inclusive of all costs	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	SF	\$2.80

Accessory structures, shed/detached garage on grade, no slab, per square foot, inclusive of all costs	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	SF	\$2.00
Fill dirt. Minimum 60% sand, 40% fill dirt	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	CY	\$20.00
Emergency demolition or special circumstances per each address/location, per square foot. This will be a one-time cost per each address or location inclusive of all costs.	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	SF	\$2.50
			\$36.65

DESCRIPTION	VENDOR	UNIT	PRICE
Residential structure with pier and beam per square foot, inclusive of all costs	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	SF	\$5.87
Residential structure with slab foundation per square foot, inclusive of all costs	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	SF	\$6.65
Exposed concrete slab and/or driveways up to approach, 6 inches thick or less per square foot, inclusive of all costs	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	SF	\$2.63
Accessory structures, shed/detached garage on slab, per square foot, inclusive of all costs	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	SF	\$5.68
Accessory structures, shed/detached garage on grade, no slab, per square foot, inclusive of all costs	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	SF	\$5.20
Fill dirt. Minimum 60% sand, 40% fill dirt	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	CY	\$22.00
Emergency demolition or special circumstances per each address/location, per square foot. This will be a one-time cost per each address or location inclusive of all costs.	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	SF	\$6.00
			\$54.03

DESCRIPTION	VENDOR	UNIT	PRICE
Residential structure with pier and beam per square foot, inclusive of all costs	RNDI COMPANIES INC	SF	\$3.10
	COMPASS ABATEMENT	SF	\$3.94
	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	SF	\$5.87
	GRANT MACKAY	SF	\$3.15
	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	SF	\$4.50

DESCRIPTION	VENDOR	UNIT	PRICE
Accessory structures, shed/detached garage on slab, per square foot, inclusive of all costs	RNDI COMPANIES INC	SF	\$4.85
	COMPASS ABATEMENT	SF	\$3.24
	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	SF	\$5.68
	GRANT MACKAY	SF	\$3.65
	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	SF	\$2.80

DESCRIPTION	VENDOR	UNIT	PRICE
Emergency demolition or special circumstances per each address/location, per square foot. This will be a one-time cost per each address or location inclusive of all costs.	RNDI COMPANIES INC	SF	\$9.50
	COMPASS ABATEMENT	SF	\$5.49
	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	SF	\$6.00
	GRANT MACKAY	SF	\$4.15
	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	SF	\$2.50

DESCRIPTION	VENDOR	UNIT	PRICE
Residential structure with slab foundation per square foot, inclusive of all costs	RNDI COMPANIES INC	SF	\$4.10
	COMPASS ABATEMENT	SF	\$4.34
	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	SF	\$6.65
	GRANT MACKAY	SF	\$3.65
	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	SF	\$4.25

DESCRIPTION	VENDOR	UNIT	PRICE
Accessory structures, shed/detached garage on grade, no slab, per square foot, inclusive of all costs	RNDI COMPANIES INC	SF	\$4.10
	COMPASS ABATEMENT	SF	\$3.64
	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	SF	\$5.20
	GRANT MACKAY	SF	\$3.15
	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	SF	\$2.00

DESCRIPTION	VENDOR	UNIT	PRICE
Exposed concrete slab and/or driveways up to approach, 6 inches thick or less per square foot, inclusive of all costs	RNDI COMPANIES INC	SF	\$1.80
	COMPASS ABATEMENT	SF	\$3.49
	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	SF	\$2.63
	GRANT MACKAY	SF	\$1.15
	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	SF	\$0.60

DESCRIPTION	VENDOR	UNIT	PRICE
Fill dirt. Minimum 60% sand, 40% fill dirt	RNDI COMPANIES INC	CY	\$30.00
	COMPASS ABATEMENT	CY	\$29.49
	J.T.B. SERVICES, INC	CY	\$22.00
	GRANT MACKAY	CY	\$27.00
	INLAND ENVIRONMENTS, LTD.	CY	\$20.00